rigor, and focus on delivery excellence have 
resulted in consistent improvements in customer 
satisfaction levels.

7.	 Shares capital

I.	 Authorized Capital:

During the year under review, the Authorized 
Share Capital of the Company remained Rs. 
14,00,00,000/-(Rupees Fourteen Crore only) 
divided into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakhs 
only) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/- each 
ranking pari-passu in all respect with the existing 
Equity Shares of the Company.

II.	 Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital:

During the year under review, the issued, 
subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 
Company remained Rs. 13,66,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirteen Crore Sixty-Six Lacs only) divided into 
1,36,60,000 (One Crore Thirty-Six Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand only) Equity Shares of face value Rs. 
10/- each.

8.	 Deposit from public

The Company has neither accepted nor renewed 
any deposits covered under section 73 to 76 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 during the year under 
review. The company had accepted unsecured